

**LOMBARDINI**

Group: 4LD

A KOHLER COMPANY

Engine: 4LD 640 Drawing: I

**CONTROLS**

| POS. | CODE     | DESCRIPTION          | Qty |
|------|----------|----------------------|-----|
| 1    | 5200.159 | lever                | 1   |
| 2    | 8420.001 | locking needle       | 1   |
| 3    | «-----»  | see Pos. 5 ...       | 0   |
| 4    | 1200.041 | O ring 103/2018      | 1   |
| 5    | 2516.045 | FUEL DEVICE CONTROL  | 1   |
| 6    | 4700.070 | gasket 0,25          | 1   |
| 7    | 5550.007 | spring               | 1   |
| 8    | «-----»  | see Pos. 5 ...       | 0   |
| 9    | 1165.001 | circlip              | 1   |
| 10   | 3240.004 | nut M 5              | 1   |
| 11   | 6330.057 | safety plate         | 1   |
| 12   | 7625.019 | washer diam.10       | 1   |
| 13   | 9820.109 | fixing screw         | 1   |
| 14   | 7625.007 | washer diam. 6       | 1   |
| 15   | 1760.005 | bolt M 6 X 1 X 16    | 2   |
| 16   | 9245.031 | tie rod              | 1   |
| 17   | 7625.059 | washer diam. 6,4     | 2   |
| 18   | «-----»  | see Pos. 37 ...      | 0   |
| 19   | 5200.254 | lever                | 1   |
| 20   | 7865.088 | control housing      | 1   |
| 21   | 3240.008 | nut M 6              | 1   |
| 22   | 1760.029 | bolt M 6 X 1 X 30    | 1   |
| 23   | 3240.008 | nut M 6              | 1   |
| 24   | 1760.029 | bolt M 6 X 1 X 30    | 1   |
| 25   | 3200.015 | wing nut             | 1   |
| 26   | 7626.054 | washer diam. 5,3     | 2   |
| 27   | 9790.037 | screw M 6 X 8        | 2   |
| 28   | 2515.029 | ACCELER. CONTROL     | 1   |
| 28   | 2690.123 | cover                | 1   |
| 29   | 6370.114 | plate                | 1   |
| 30   | 5680.025 | spring               | 1   |
| 31   | 1200.041 | O ring 103/2018      | 1   |
| 32   | 1770.042 | bolt M 8 X 1,25 X 10 | 1   |
| 33   | 7555.029 | washer diam. 8       | 1   |
| 34   | 9800.061 | screw M 6 X 16       | 3   |
| 35   | «-----»  | lockpin              | 0   |
| 36   | 4700.069 | gasket               | 1   |
| 37   | 5200.855 | LEVER ASS.Y          | 1   |
| 38   | 3203.050 | selflocking nut M 6  | 1   |

4LD

